136
AFQevo
30
Harmonic filters
Parallel multifunction active filter
Description
The AFQevo parallel multifunction active filter is the most complete solution for solving
power quality problems related to  industrial, commercial or service installations with

current
Neutral
current Crest current EMI Filter Type Code
30 A - 60 A � AFQe-3WS-030M-480 R7LM7B
30 A - 60 A � AFQe-3WF-030M-480 R7LM73
30 A 90 A 60 A � AFQe-4WS-030M-400 R7QM0B
30 A 90 A 60 A � AFQe-4WF-030M-400 R7QM03
Active filters for 3 wires (3W) and 4 wires (4W)
Connection Mains / Ground M6 Ring terminal. Maximum ring width 12 mm (mains),
16 mm (ground).
Coupling torque 2.2-2.4 Nm
CTs 6-pole connector. Maximum conductor cross-section
2.5mm2
Coupling torque 0.5-0.6 Nm
RS-485 3-pole connector. Maximum conductor
cross-section 2.5mm2
Coupling torque 0.5-0.6 Nm
Ethernet RJ45
Dimensions Weight 30 kg
Noise level 65 dBA
Standards IEC 62477-1,  IEC 55011, IEC 61000-6-2, IEC 61000-6-4, IEC 61439-1
Parallel multifunction active filter
138
L1
L2
L3
S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
L1
P1 P2
L2 L3
P1 P2P1 P2
N
S1 S2
P1 P2 S1 S2
P1 P2 S1 S2
P1 P2
CARGA / LOAD
L1 L2 L3 N N
RED/ MAIN
MCB 40A
L1
L2
L3
S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
L1
P1 P2
L2 L3
P1 P2P1 P2
N
S1 S2
P1 P2 S1 S2
P1 P2 S1 S2
P1 P2
CARGA / LOAD
L1 L2 L3 N N
RED/ MAIN
MCB 40A
AFQevo
30